

Two Mile High Club PO Box 306; Cripple Creek, CO 80813

> Community Meeting Notice January 5, 2024 Contact: Lori Hankins, Secretary <u>twomilehighclub@gmail.com</u>

## IT'S DONKEY TIME and a CALL FOR NEW MEMBERS!

## THE TWO MILE HIGH CLUB, CARETAKERS OF THE CRIPPLE CREEK DONKEYS, INVITES YOU TO THEIR JANUARY MEETING

*Cripple Creek, Colorado* – Mark your calendars for January 18 to join the Two Mile High Club for their monthly meeting at 5:30 in the lower level of the Double Eagle casino complex at 442 East Bennett Avenue in Cripple Creek. The Club meets the third Thursday of each month, same time and place.

Since 1931, the nonprofit 501c3, Two Mile High Club has provided care for the donkeys released from their work in the Gold Mines in the City of Cripple Creek. Hundreds of people have volunteered their time to carry on this legacy by providing food and water, shelter, veterinarians, and farrier care to these beloved beasts of burden and all the donkeys who have replaced the original herd throughout the years.

This care doesn't happen without tireless volunteers giving themselves to keep this critical mission going. Each service area requires volunteers: animal care, event planning, fundraising, community outreach, grant writing, public relations, and more. Membership to the club does not require that you live in Teller County. Everyone is welcome! As a nonprofit organization, all needed funds are raised through donations, sponsorships, and grants. Each area of assistance provides support for the primary mission of caring for the herd of 15 Cripple Creek Donkeys.

For more information on the Cripple Creek Donkeys, please log onto: https://www.cripplecreekdonkeys.com.

To learn more about volunteering, contact Lori Hankins, (817) 818-8869